





Republic of the Philippines
BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT
P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.pb
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 07, 2024

SFM SALES CORPORATION

Km. 78.2 President Laurel, Lipa City

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SFM SALES CORPORATION that may commence on the project "Repair and Maintenance of Various RP Vehicles as requested by different offices of Batangas City Government" (Purchase Order No. 2023-303), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor N

Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Signature over name of representative:

BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT



	60			
Ø.	11/	73	A	
b		1		
ķ.			1	
100	-50			

			160					
		CORPORATION		P.O. No.: May 06	2024	1. Do a year as ft		
Address:		ESIDENT LAUI	REL ,LIPA CITY	Mode of Procurement: (SMI) (MIN) (MI				
Gentleme	n:			d conditions	contained herein:			
P	lease fumish	this office th	ne following articles subject to the ten	ms and conditions	CA A AN C	www bain		
				Payment Term:	Che and C	MAY AT		
	IIVery:		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
No.	Unit	Quantity	MITSUBISHI MONTERO	,	P	P		
			PLATE NO. Y4-G640					
		-	MATERIALS oil filter		1,673.00	1,673.00	1	
175			ynthetic coil		730.00	868.00	+	
176 177			rigi fresh		868.00 879.00	1,758.00	-	
178		2f	uel cleaner		1.126.00	1,126.00	4	
179			ngine Treatment		297.00	297.00	1	
180		1 V	Vindscreen Cleaner					
					-		1	
							+	
							+	
							1	
							1	
							1	
	-					-		
							_	
						11,562.	00	
	Fla	on thousan	d five hundred sixty two peso	sonly		P 11,502.	00	
ital Amount						1		
ital Amount	111 0 0 0 0 0 0		ke the full delivery within the t	ima enecified s	hove, a penal	ty of one-tenth (1/	10)	
In	case of fai	lure to mak	ce the full delivery within the t	lille specifica e		11/		
one percei	nt for ever	y day of de	playshall be imposed.			1 11/		
			X	Very truly you	HON. BEVER	LEV KOSE A. DIMA	CUH	
Conforme:		/						
SFM	SALES COR	PORATION			(Authori	zed Official)		
					,			
	(Sign	ature over	printed name)					
		5/8/	rory					
-		(Date)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					
		****		4DA 7460 this	portion must b	oe accomplished.)		
n case of	Negotiate	d Purchase	pursuant to Section 369 (a) o	TRA / TOU, II II I	Portion			
	vr Sonom W	nian Resolu	tion No.:					
poroved po	a Sariyyur	11000000						
				Da	ite:		_	
ertified Co	rrect:		tary to the Sanggunian	_ Da	te:			



Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT





P. Burgos St., Batangas City Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764 website:www.batangascity.gov.ph Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 03, 2024

SFM SALES CORPORATION

KM 78.2 President Laurel, Lipa City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the *Repair and Maintenance of Various RP Vehicles as requested by different offices of Batangas City Government*, through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 – Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Three Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine Pesos and 70/100 (Php354,539.70).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA
City Mayor
Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

7

Date: 5/6/2024

SUPPLIER .	AMOUNT	REMARKS
SFM SALES CORPORATION	PHP354,539.70	PASSED

WHEREAS, the price offered by SFM SALES CORPORATION was found to be reasonable and advantageous to the City Government, if accepted;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED as it is Hereby Resolved, to RECOMMEND to the HoPE the APPROVAL of the AWARD and the ACCEPTANCE of the offer made by SFM SALES CORPORATION in the grand total amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE PESOS AND SEVENTY CENTAVOS (PHP354,539.70), Philippine Currency.

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this ____of/May, 2024.

MANOLO M. PERLADA

City Budget Officer BAC Chairperson

JOCELYN E. CANTRE City General Services Officer BAC Member

ATTY. SONNY JOSE M. RICABLANCA City Legal Officer

BAC Member

GILDAL GODOY, EnP City Planning and Development Opordinator BAC Vice Chairperson

ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGILIO C. ARELLANO

City Engineer **BAC** Member

ALFREDO GONDA

Rep. of CGSO

End-user/Implementing Office

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACCHA City Mayor